RESOLUTION RE: EMMANUEL OFOSUHENE, HONORARY STUDENT BOARD MEMBER, CHICAGO BOARD OF EDUCATION JUNE 22, 2022 TO MAY 24, 2023

- **WHEREAS**, Emmanuel Ofosuhene was appointed to serve as the Honorary Student Board Member of the Chicago Board of Education for the 2022-2023 school year; and
- **WHEREAS,** Emmanuel Ofosuhene, a representative of the student leadership, began his term as the Honorary Student Board Member of the Chicago Board of Education on June 22, 2022; and
- WHEREAS, Emmanuel Ofosuhene conscientiously and effectively served the Board as a representative of the Chicago Public Schools student body, in order that their best interests be served; and
- WHEREAS, Emmanuel Ofosuhene, as an Honorary Student Board Member, attended and observed the monthly public Board Meetings, and, when necessary, communicated to those he served, the